
Lake Forest College (5-5 , 5-4) -vs- Carroll College (5-5 , 5-4)
11/3/2007 at Waukesha, Wis. (Schneider Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 6:00pm   End of Game: 9:00 pm   Duration: 3
Referee: Greg Blum   Line Judge: Cole Knueppel   Side Judge: Dave Jameson   Umpire: Pat O'Brien
Back Judge: Dean Oscar   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Ken Koester   Field Judge: Mike Carr
Temperature: 45   Wind: From NW   Weather: Fair/Windy

Date: 11/3/2007
Site: Waukesha, Wis. (Schneider Stadium)
Attendance: 1013

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
LFC 6 7 0 13 26
CC 7 0 11 7 25

Qtr Time Scoring Play LFC CC
1st 12:24 LFC - Brock Stenberg 1 yd run (Tim Gruzwalski kick failed), 7 plays, 63 yards, TOP 2:36 6 0
1st 07:40 CC - Darren Nelson 13 yd pass from Chris Casper (Brian Jachimek kick) 5 plays, 30 yards, TOP 2:23 6 7
2nd 08:47 LFC - Dan Carter 20 yd pass from Jeff Ziemnik (Tim Gruzwalski kick) 2 plays, 56 yards, TOP 0:22 13 7
3rd 09:50 CC - Dave Johnson 1 yd safety 13 9

3rd 08:41
CC - Bryce Crocker 54 yd pass from Chris Casper (Brian Jachimek kick failed) 3 plays, 54 yards, TOP
1:03 13 15

3rd 03:20 CC - Brian Jachimek 25 yd field goal 4 plays, 6 yards, TOP 1:24 13 18
4th 12:45 CC - Darren Nelson 39 yd pass from Chris Casper (Brian Jachimek kick) 2 plays, 21 yards, TOP 1:21 13 25
4th 05:19 LFC - Hamid Khan 5 yd pass from Jeff Ziemnik (Tim Gruzwalski kick) 8 plays, 35 yards, TOP 1:50 20 25
4th 00:15 LFC - Jeff Ziemnik 1 yd run (Jeff Ziemnik rush failed), 13 plays, 96 yards, TOP 1:36 26 25



Team Statistics LFC CC
FIRST DOWNS 17 14
    Rushing 9 8
    Passing 7 6
    Penalty 1 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 117 143
    Attempts 30 53
    Avg. Per Rush 3.9 2.7
    Rushing TDs 2 0
    Yards Gained 138 166
    Yds. Lost 21 23
NET YARDS Passing 243 151
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 22-36-2 10-15-0
    Avg. / Att. 6.8 10.1
    Avg. / Comp. 11.0 15.1
    TDs 2 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 360 294
    Plays 66 68
    Avg. / Play 5.5 4.3
    Fumbles - Lost 3-3 2-1
    Penalties - Yards 4-28 10-81
PUNTS-YARDS 3-136 6-237
    Avg. / Punt 45.3 39.5
    Net / Punt 34.3 30.3
    Inside 20 1 2
    50+ Yards 1 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-239 5-277
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 39.8 55.4
    Net Yards / Kickoff 24.0 38.6
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 3-55-0 1-33-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 18.3 33.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 5-84-0 5-95-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 16.8 19.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 25:26 34:34
        1st Quarter 6:12 8:48
        2nd Quarter 7:54 7:06
        3rd Quarter 3:56 11:04
        4th Quarter 7:24 7:36
    3rd Down Conversions 4 of 11 6 of 16
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 3 1 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-5 3-5
        Touchdowns 4-5 2-5
        Field Goals 0-5 1-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-15 5-13
    PAT: Total - Made 2-3 2-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 1-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Lake Forest College Carroll College

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Jeff Ziemnik 22 34 243 2 2 38 5
TEAM 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 36 243 2 2 38 5

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Chris Casper 10 15 151 3 0 54 2
Totals 10 15 151 3 0 54 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Brock Stenberg 14 62 1 61 1 15 4.4
Jeff Ziemnik 15 72 20 52 1 19 3.5
Tom Cirone 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Totals 30 138 21 117 2 19 3.9

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Bryce Crocker 48 166 6 160 0 20 3.3
Josh Goff 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Chris Casper 3 0 17 -17 0 0 -5.7
Totals 53 166 23 143 0 20 2.7

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Dan Carter 5 124 1 38
WillChristensen 7 40 0 9
Pat Jarvis 1 35 0 35
Tom Cirone 5 33 0 9
Hamid Khan 3 13 1 6
Brock Stenberg 1 -2 0 0
Totals 22 243 2 38

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Darren Nelson 6 76 2 39
Bryce Crocker 1 54 1 54
Michael Rubo 2 15 0 14
Dan Deutschendorf 1 6 0 6
Totals 10 151 3 54

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Justin Ellerman 3 136 45.3 56 1 0 1
Totals 3 136 45.3 56 1 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Josh Gould 6 237 39.5 54 2 0 1
Totals 6 237 39.5 54 2 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Lorenzo Ramirez 1 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tom Cirone 2 49 46 0 0 0 0 0 0
WillChristensen 0 0 0 1 21 21 0 0 0
Ed Kidd 0 0 0 2 31 22 0 0 0
TyVanValkenberg 0 0 0 2 32 20 0 0 0
Total 3 55 46 5 84 22 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Darren Nelson 1 33 33 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Bauer 0 0 0 2 37 21 0 0 0
Jon Singer 0 0 0 1 48 48 0 0 0
Josh Gould 0 0 0 2 10 5 0 0 0
George Landes III 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Total 1 33 33 5 95 48 2 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Brian Jachimek 2nd 05:52 42
MISSE
D

Brian Jachimek 3rd 03:20 25 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Noah Dion 5 184 0 0 36.0
Justin Ellerman 1 55 0 0 55.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Ryan O'Laire 5 277 0 0 55.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Lake Forest College Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Chad Zimborski 9 5 14 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Tim Paulsen 6 3 9 3.0/10 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Chris Tossing 6 2 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matt Lawler 1 5 6 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Bob Chappuis 6 — 6 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Anthony Garetto 4 1 5 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Ed Kidd 3 2 5 —/— —/— — 1/— - 1 — —
DonovnBaldridge 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tanner Compton 2 1 3 1.0/7 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
TEAM 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Scott Coleman 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lorenzo Ramirez 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brian Rategan 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hamid Khan 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
James Werner 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jeff Waldman — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brian Ruiz 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Justin Ellerman — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 52 24 76 7.0/24 2.0/15 1 1/— - 1 — —

Carroll College Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jeremy Winter 7 3 10 1.5/4 1.0/3 — —/— - — — —
Brock Linde 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Bobby Mickey 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jon Kosrow 3 1 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Joe Hess 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jake Zeh 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mike Dziewit 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dave Johnson 3 — 3 2.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
George Landes III 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— 2-0 3 — —
Jon Singer 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
James Eby 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyler Kollmann — 2 2 —/— 1.0/1 — 1/— - — — —
Matt Dollar 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Michael Berg 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tim Keane 1 — 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Michael Otto 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nathan Johnson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ryan O'Laire 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Josh Gould 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM 1 — 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Totals 40 16 56 4.0/7 2.0/4 — 3/— 2-0 4 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Lake Forest College

Carroll College

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LFC37 15:00 KO CC00 12:24 TD 7-63 2:36
1st LFC03 10:44 PUNT LFC03 10:03 INT 3-0 0:41
1st LFC24 07:35 KO LFC28 06:42 INT 2-4 0:53
1st LFC17 01:57 FUMB LFC42 13:20 PUNT 6-25 3:37
2nd LFC44 09:09 PUNT CC00 08:47 TD 2-56 0:22
2nd LFC25 05:52 FGA CC04 01:17 FUMB 9-71 4:35
2nd LFC30 01:17 FUMB LFC30 00:00 HALF 4-0 1:17
3rd LFC01 09:58 DOWNS LFC00 09:50 SAF 1-(-1) 0:08
3rd LFC35 08:34 KO LFC34 06:38 PUNT 3-(-1) 1:56
3rd LFC26 04:47 PUNT LFC24 04:44 FUMB 1-(-2) 0:03
3rd LFC12 03:13 KO LFC15 01:38 PUNT 3-3 1:35
4th LFC27 14:52 PUNT LFC21 14:06 FUMB 2-(-6) 0:46
4th LFC36 12:39 KO LFC49 09:33 DOWNS 6-13 3:06
4th CC35 07:09 PUNT CC00 05:19 TD 8-35 1:50
4th LFC04 01:51 PUNT CC00 00:15 TD 13-96 1:36

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CC40 12:20 KO CC43 10:44 PUNT 2-3 1:36
1st LFC30 10:03 INT LFC00 07:40 TD 5-30 2:23
1st CC43 06:42 INT LFC17 01:57 FUMB 9-40 4:45
2nd CC02 13:20 PUNT CC19 09:09 PUNT 7-17 4:11
2nd LFC30 08:35 KO LFC25 05:52 FGA 6-5 2:43
3rd CC45 14:55 KO LFC01 09:58 DOWNS 10-54 4:57
3rd CC46 09:44 KO LFC00 08:41 TD 3-54 1:03
3rd CC35 06:38 PUNT CC42 04:47 PUNT 3-7 1:51
3rd LFC24 04:44 FUMB LFC18 03:20 FG 4-6 1:24
3rd CC46 01:38 PUNT CC35 14:52 PUNT 3-(-11) 1:46
4th LFC21 14:06 FUMB LFC00 12:45 TD 2-21 1:21
4th LFC49 09:33 DOWNS CC47 07:09 PUNT 3-(-4) 2:24
4th CC47 05:18 KO LFC37 01:51 PUNT 6-16 3:27
4th CC38 00:10 KO CC35 00:00 HALF 2-(-3) 0:10



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.CC ball on CC30.Ryan O'Laire kickoff 55 yards to the LFC15, Ed Kidd return 22 yards to the LFC37 (Ryan
O'Laire).
 

 

 

 

 

Lake Forest College at 15:00
1st and 10 at LFC37 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to Pat Jarvis for 35 yards to the CC28, 1ST DOWN LFC (Joe Hess).
1st and 10 at CC28 Brock Stenberg rush for 2 yards to the CC26 (Jake Zeh).
2nd and 8 at CC26 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to Dan Carter for 7 yards to the CC19, out-of-bounds.
3rd and 1 at CC19 Jeff Ziemnik rush for 11 yards to the CC8, 1ST DOWN LFC (Jeremy Winter).
1st and GOAL at CC08 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to WillChristensen for 3 yards to the CC5 (Brock Linde;Mike Dziewit).
2nd and GOAL at CC05 Jeff Ziemnik rush for 3 yards to the CC2 (Jeremy Winter), PENALTY CC face mask 1 yards to the CC1.
2nd and GOAL at CC01 Brock Stenberg rush for 1 yard to the CC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:24.
1st and GOAL at CC03 Tim Gruzwalski kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at LFC30 Noah Dion kickoff 35 yards to the CC35, Josh Gould return 5 yards to the CC40 (Hamid Khan).
Total 7 plays, 63 yardsTime of Possession: 2:36

Lake Forest College 6-0 Carroll College

Carroll College at 12:20
1st and 10 at CC40 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 12:20.
1st and 10 at CC40 PENALTY CC false start 5 yards to the CC35.
1st and 15 at CC35 Bryce Crocker rush for 2 yards to the CC37 (Tim Paulsen).
2nd and 13 at CC37 Bryce Crocker rush for 6 yards to the CC43 (Bob Chappuis).
3rd and 7 at CC43 .
4th and 50 at CC43 Josh Gould punt 54 yards to the LFC3, downed.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

Carroll College at 12:20
1st and 10 at CC40 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 12:20.
1st and 10 at CC40 PENALTY CC false start 5 yards to the CC35.
1st and 15 at CC35 Bryce Crocker rush for 2 yards to the CC37 (Tim Paulsen).
2nd and 13 at CC37 Bryce Crocker rush for 6 yards to the CC43 (Bob Chappuis).
3rd and 7 at CC43 .
4th and 50 at CC43 Josh Gould punt 54 yards to the LFC3, downed.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

Lake Forest College at 10:44
1st and 10 at LFC03 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE drive start at 10:44.
1st and 10 at LFC03 Jeff Ziemnik pass incomplete to WillChristensen.
2nd and 10 at LFC03 Jeff Ziemnik rush for no gain to the LFC3 (Bobby Mickey;Jake Zeh).
3rd and 10 at LFC03 Jeff Ziemnik pass intercepted by G. Landes III at the LFC30, G. Landes III return 0 yards to the LFC30.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:41

Lake Forest College at 10:44
1st and 10 at LFC03 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE drive start at 10:44.
1st and 10 at LFC03 Jeff Ziemnik pass incomplete to WillChristensen.
2nd and 10 at LFC03 Jeff Ziemnik rush for no gain to the LFC3 (Bobby Mickey;Jake Zeh).
3rd and 10 at LFC03 Jeff Ziemnik pass intercepted by G. Landes III at the LFC30, G. Landes III return 0 yards to the LFC30.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:41

Carroll College at 10:03
1st and 10 at LFC30 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 10:03.
1st and 10 at LFC30 Bryce Crocker rush for 7 yards to the LFC23 (DonovnBaldridge).
2nd and 3 at LFC23 Bryce Crocker rush for 7 yards to the LFC16, 1ST DOWN CC (Matt Lawler;Chad Zimborski).
1st and 10 at LFC16 Bryce Crocker rush for 1 yard to the LFC15 (Chad Zimborski).
2nd and 9 at LFC15 Bryce Crocker rush for 2 yards to the LFC13 (Bob Chappuis).
3rd and 7 at LFC13 Chris Casper pass complete to Darren Nelson for 13 yards to the LFC0, 1ST DOWN CC, TOUCHDOWN, clock

07:40.
1st and GOAL at LFC03 Brian Jachimek kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CC30 Ryan O'Laire kickoff 55 yards to the LFC15, Ed Kidd return 9 yards to the LFC24 (Jon Singer).
Total 5 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 2:23

Lake Forest College 6-7 Carroll College

Lake Forest College at 07:35
1st and 10 at LFC24 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE drive start at 07:35.
1st and 10 at LFC24 Brock Stenberg rush for 4 yards to the LFC28 (Jon Kosrow).
2nd and 6 at LFC28 Jeff Ziemnik pass intercepted by G. Landes III at the CC43, G. Landes III return 0 yards to the CC43, out-of-

bounds.
Total 2 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:53

Lake Forest College at 07:35



1st and 10 at LFC24 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE drive start at 07:35.
1st and 10 at LFC24 Brock Stenberg rush for 4 yards to the LFC28 (Jon Kosrow).
2nd and 6 at LFC28 Jeff Ziemnik pass intercepted by G. Landes III at the CC43, G. Landes III return 0 yards to the CC43, out-of-

bounds.
Total 2 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:53
 

 

 

 

Carroll College at 06:42
1st and 10 at CC43 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 06:42.
1st and 10 at CC43 Bryce Crocker rush for no gain to the CC43 (Tim Paulsen).
2nd and 10 at CC43 Bryce Crocker rush for 4 yards to the CC47 (Chris Tossing).
3rd and 6 at CC47 Chris Casper pass complete to Michael Rubo for 14 yards to the LFC39, 1ST DOWN CC (Ed Kidd).
1st and 10 at LFC39 Bryce Crocker rush for 7 yards to the LFC32 (Chris Tossing).
2nd and 3 at LFC32 Bryce Crocker rush for loss of 1 yard to the LFC33 (Tim Paulsen).
3rd and 4 at LFC33 Bryce Crocker rush for 1 yard to the LFC32 (Chris Tossing).
4th and 3 at LFC32 Bryce Crocker rush for 7 yards to the LFC25, 1ST DOWN CC (Ed Kidd).
1st and 10 at LFC25 Bryce Crocker rush for 2 yards to the LFC23 (Chad Zimborski).
2nd and 8 at LFC23 Chris Casper pass complete to D.Deutschendorf for 6 yards to the LFC17, fumble forced by Matt Lawler, fumble

by D.Deutschendorf recovered by LFC Ed Kidd at LFC17.
Total 9 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 4:45

Carroll College at 06:42
1st and 10 at CC43 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 06:42.
1st and 10 at CC43 Bryce Crocker rush for no gain to the CC43 (Tim Paulsen).
2nd and 10 at CC43 Bryce Crocker rush for 4 yards to the CC47 (Chris Tossing).
3rd and 6 at CC47 Chris Casper pass complete to Michael Rubo for 14 yards to the LFC39, 1ST DOWN CC (Ed Kidd).
1st and 10 at LFC39 Bryce Crocker rush for 7 yards to the LFC32 (Chris Tossing).
2nd and 3 at LFC32 Bryce Crocker rush for loss of 1 yard to the LFC33 (Tim Paulsen).
3rd and 4 at LFC33 Bryce Crocker rush for 1 yard to the LFC32 (Chris Tossing).
4th and 3 at LFC32 Bryce Crocker rush for 7 yards to the LFC25, 1ST DOWN CC (Ed Kidd).
1st and 10 at LFC25 Bryce Crocker rush for 2 yards to the LFC23 (Chad Zimborski).
2nd and 8 at LFC23 Chris Casper pass complete to D.Deutschendorf for 6 yards to the LFC17, fumble forced by Matt Lawler, fumble

by D.Deutschendorf recovered by LFC Ed Kidd at LFC17.
Total 9 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 4:45

Lake Forest College at 01:57
1st and 10 at LFC17 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE drive start at 01:57.
1st and 10 at LFC17 Brock Stenberg rush for 3 yards to the LFC20 (G. Landes III;Matt Dollar).
2nd and 7 at LFC20 Brock Stenberg rush for loss of 1 yard to the LFC19 (Dave Johnson).
3rd and 8 at LFC19 Jeff Ziemnik rush for 19 yards to the LFC38, 1ST DOWN LFC (Bobby Mickey).
1st and 10 at LFC38 Jeff Ziemnik pass incomplete to Dan Carter, PENALTY LFC holding 10 yards to the LFC28, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at LFC28 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to WillChristensen for 6 yards to the LFC34.

Lake Forest College at 01:57
1st and 10 at LFC17 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE drive start at 01:57.
1st and 10 at LFC17 Brock Stenberg rush for 3 yards to the LFC20 (G. Landes III;Matt Dollar).
2nd and 7 at LFC20 Brock Stenberg rush for loss of 1 yard to the LFC19 (Dave Johnson).
3rd and 8 at LFC19 Jeff Ziemnik rush for 19 yards to the LFC38, 1ST DOWN LFC (Bobby Mickey).
1st and 10 at LFC38 Jeff Ziemnik pass incomplete to Dan Carter, PENALTY LFC holding 10 yards to the LFC28, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at LFC28 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to WillChristensen for 6 yards to the LFC34.

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 14 at LFC34 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 14 at LFC34 Brock Stenberg rush for 5 yards to the LFC39 (Jake Zeh).
3rd and 9 at LFC39 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to Tom Cirone for 3 yards to the LFC42 (Jeremy Winter;Nathan Johnson).
4th and 6 at LFC42 Justin Ellerman punt 56 yards to the CC2, downed.
Total 6 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 3:37

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 14 at LFC34 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 14 at LFC34 Brock Stenberg rush for 5 yards to the LFC39 (Jake Zeh).
3rd and 9 at LFC39 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to Tom Cirone for 3 yards to the LFC42 (Jeremy Winter;Nathan Johnson).
4th and 6 at LFC42 Justin Ellerman punt 56 yards to the CC2, downed.
Total 6 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 3:37

Carroll College at 13:20
1st and 10 at CC02 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 13:20.
1st and 10 at CC02 Bryce Crocker rush for 3 yards to the CC5 (Chad Zimborski;Chris Tossing).
2nd and 7 at CC05 Bryce Crocker rush for 6 yards to the CC11 (Chad Zimborski).
3rd and 1 at CC11 Bryce Crocker rush for 2 yards to the CC13, 1ST DOWN CC (DonovnBaldridge).
1st and 10 at CC13 Chris Casper pass complete to Darren Nelson for 11 yards to the CC24, 1ST DOWN CC.
1st and 10 at CC24 Bryce Crocker rush for no gain to the CC24 (Tim Paulsen;James Werner).
2nd and 10 at CC24 Bryce Crocker rush for 2 yards to the CC26 (Bob Chappuis).
3rd and 8 at CC26 Chris Casper sacked for loss of 7 yards to the CC19 (Tanner Compton).
4th and 15 at CC19 Josh Gould punt 40 yards to the LFC41, Tom Cirone return 3 yards to the LFC44 (James Eby), PENALTY LFC 12

men on the field declined.



Total 7 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 4:11

 

 

 

Carroll College at 13:20
1st and 10 at CC02 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 13:20.
1st and 10 at CC02 Bryce Crocker rush for 3 yards to the CC5 (Chad Zimborski;Chris Tossing).
2nd and 7 at CC05 Bryce Crocker rush for 6 yards to the CC11 (Chad Zimborski).
3rd and 1 at CC11 Bryce Crocker rush for 2 yards to the CC13, 1ST DOWN CC (DonovnBaldridge).
1st and 10 at CC13 Chris Casper pass complete to Darren Nelson for 11 yards to the CC24, 1ST DOWN CC.
1st and 10 at CC24 Bryce Crocker rush for no gain to the CC24 (Tim Paulsen;James Werner).
2nd and 10 at CC24 Bryce Crocker rush for 2 yards to the CC26 (Bob Chappuis).
3rd and 8 at CC26 Chris Casper sacked for loss of 7 yards to the CC19 (Tanner Compton).
4th and 15 at CC19 Josh Gould punt 40 yards to the LFC41, Tom Cirone return 3 yards to the LFC44 (James Eby), PENALTY LFC 12

men on the field declined.
Total 7 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 4:11

Lake Forest College at 09:09
1st and 10 at LFC44 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE drive start at 09:09.
1st and 10 at LFC44 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to Dan Carter for 36 yards to the CC20, 1ST DOWN LFC (Brock Linde).
1st and 10 at CC20 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to Dan Carter for 20 yards to the CC0, 1ST DOWN LFC, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:47.
1st and GOAL at CC03 Tim Gruzwalski kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at LFC30 Noah Dion kickoff 48 yards to the CC22, Jon Singer return 48 yards to the LFC30 (Brian Rategan).
Total 2 plays, 56 yardsTime of Possession: 0:22

Lake Forest College 13-7 Carroll College

Carroll College at 08:35
1st and 10 at LFC30 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 08:35.
1st and 10 at LFC30 Bryce Crocker rush for 3 yards to the LFC27 (Chad Zimborski;Tim Paulsen).
2nd and 7 at LFC27 Bryce Crocker rush for 8 yards to the LFC19, 1ST DOWN CC (Tim Paulsen;Matt Lawler).
1st and 10 at LFC19 Bryce Crocker rush for loss of 1 yard to the LFC20 (Chad Zimborski).
2nd and 11 at LFC20 PENALTY CC false start 5 yards to the LFC25.
2nd and 16 at LFC25 Bryce Crocker rush for no gain to the LFC25 (Tanner Compton;Ed Kidd).
3rd and 16 at LFC25 Timeout Carroll College, clock 06:01.
3rd and 16 at LFC25 Chris Casper pass incomplete to Darren Nelson.
4th and 16 at LFC25 Brian Jachimek field goal attempt from 42 MISSED - short, spot at LFC25, clock 05:52.
Total 6 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 2:43

Carroll College at 08:35
1st and 10 at LFC30 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 08:35.
1st and 10 at LFC30 Bryce Crocker rush for 3 yards to the LFC27 (Chad Zimborski;Tim Paulsen).
2nd and 7 at LFC27 Bryce Crocker rush for 8 yards to the LFC19, 1ST DOWN CC (Tim Paulsen;Matt Lawler).
1st and 10 at LFC19 Bryce Crocker rush for loss of 1 yard to the LFC20 (Chad Zimborski).
2nd and 11 at LFC20 PENALTY CC false start 5 yards to the LFC25.
2nd and 16 at LFC25 Bryce Crocker rush for no gain to the LFC25 (Tanner Compton;Ed Kidd).
3rd and 16 at LFC25 Timeout Carroll College, clock 06:01.
3rd and 16 at LFC25 Chris Casper pass incomplete to Darren Nelson.
4th and 16 at LFC25 Brian Jachimek field goal attempt from 42 MISSED - short, spot at LFC25, clock 05:52.
Total 6 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 2:43

Lake Forest College at 05:52
1st and 10 at LFC25 Brock Stenberg rush for 4 yards to the LFC29 (Michael Otto).
2nd and 6 at LFC29 Brock Stenberg rush for 11 yards to the LFC40, 1ST DOWN LFC (Brock Linde).
1st and 10 at LFC40 Brock Stenberg rush for 15 yards to the CC45, 1ST DOWN LFC (Joe Hess).
1st and 10 at CC45 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to Tom Cirone for 5 yards to the CC40 (Jon Kosrow).
2nd and 5 at CC40 Brock Stenberg rush for 9 yards to the CC31, 1ST DOWN LFC (Joe Hess).
1st and 10 at CC31 PENALTY LFC false start 5 yards to the CC36.
1st and 15 at CC36 Jeff Ziemnik rush for 14 yards to the CC22 (Bobby Mickey;Tyler Kollmann).
2nd and 1 at CC22 Brock Stenberg rush for 2 yards to the CC20, 1ST DOWN LFC (Jon Kosrow), PENALTY CC personal foul 10 yards

to the CC10, 1ST DOWN LFC.
1st and GOAL at CC10 1st and 10.
1st and GOAL at CC10 Jeff Ziemnik rush for 7 yards to the CC3 (Jeremy Winter).
2nd and GOAL at CC03 Jeff Ziemnik sacked for 1 yard to the CC2, fumble by Jeff Ziemnik recovered by CC TEAM at CC4, PENALTY CC

personal foul 2 yards to the CC2, 1st and 10, CC ball on CC2.
Total 9 plays, 71 yardsTime of Possession: 4:35

Lake Forest College at 05:52
1st and 10 at LFC25 Brock Stenberg rush for 4 yards to the LFC29 (Michael Otto).
2nd and 6 at LFC29 Brock Stenberg rush for 11 yards to the LFC40, 1ST DOWN LFC (Brock Linde).
1st and 10 at LFC40 Brock Stenberg rush for 15 yards to the CC45, 1ST DOWN LFC (Joe Hess).
1st and 10 at CC45 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to Tom Cirone for 5 yards to the CC40 (Jon Kosrow).
2nd and 5 at CC40 Brock Stenberg rush for 9 yards to the CC31, 1ST DOWN LFC (Joe Hess).
1st and 10 at CC31 PENALTY LFC false start 5 yards to the CC36.
1st and 15 at CC36 Jeff Ziemnik rush for 14 yards to the CC22 (Bobby Mickey;Tyler Kollmann).
2nd and 1 at CC22 Brock Stenberg rush for 2 yards to the CC20, 1ST DOWN LFC (Jon Kosrow), PENALTY CC personal foul 10 yards

to the CC10, 1ST DOWN LFC.



1st and GOAL at CC10 1st and 10.
1st and GOAL at CC10 Jeff Ziemnik rush for 7 yards to the CC3 (Jeremy Winter).
2nd and GOAL at CC03 Jeff Ziemnik sacked for 1 yard to the CC2, fumble by Jeff Ziemnik recovered by CC TEAM at CC4, PENALTY CC

personal foul 2 yards to the CC2, 1st and 10, CC ball on CC2.
Total 9 plays, 71 yardsTime of Possession: 4:35
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.LFC ball on LFC30.Noah Dion kickoff 30 yards to the CC40, Josh Gould return 5 yards to the CC45 (Hamid
Khan).
 

 

 

Carroll College at 01:17
1st and 10 at CC02 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 01:17.
1st and 10 at CC02 Bryce Crocker rush for 3 yards to the CC5 (Chad Zimborski).
2nd and 7 at CC05 Bryce Crocker rush for 3 yards to the CC8 (Chad Zimborski).
3rd and 4 at CC08 Timeout Lake Forest College, clock 00:32.
3rd and 4 at CC08 Bryce Crocker rush for 5 yards to the CC13, 1ST DOWN CC (Chad Zimborski;Matt Lawler).
1st and 10 at CC13 Bryce Crocker rush for 3 yards to the CC16 (Chad Zimborski).
2nd and 7 at CC16 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 4 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 1:17

Carroll College at 01:17
1st and 10 at CC02 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 01:17.
1st and 10 at CC02 Bryce Crocker rush for 3 yards to the CC5 (Chad Zimborski).
2nd and 7 at CC05 Bryce Crocker rush for 3 yards to the CC8 (Chad Zimborski).
3rd and 4 at CC08 Timeout Lake Forest College, clock 00:32.
3rd and 4 at CC08 Bryce Crocker rush for 5 yards to the CC13, 1ST DOWN CC (Chad Zimborski;Matt Lawler).
1st and 10 at CC13 Bryce Crocker rush for 3 yards to the CC16 (Chad Zimborski).
2nd and 7 at CC16 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 4 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 1:17

Carroll College at 14:55
1st and 10 at CC45 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at CC45 Bryce Crocker rush for 2 yards to the CC47 (Bob Chappuis).
2nd and 8 at CC47 Bryce Crocker rush for 20 yards to the LFC33, 1ST DOWN CC (Scott Coleman).
1st and 10 at LFC33 Bryce Crocker rush for 6 yards to the LFC27 (Chad Zimborski).
2nd and 4 at LFC27 Bryce Crocker rush for 12 yards to the LFC15, 1ST DOWN CC (Matt Lawler;Chad Zimborski).
1st and 10 at LFC15 Bryce Crocker rush for 1 yard to the LFC14 (Chris Tossing).
2nd and 9 at LFC14 Bryce Crocker rush for 9 yards to the LFC5, 1ST DOWN CC (Ed Kidd).
1st and GOAL at LFC05 Bryce Crocker rush for no gain to the LFC5 (TEAM).
2nd and GOAL at LFC05 Bryce Crocker rush for 4 yards to the LFC1 (Ed Kidd;DonovnBaldridge).
3rd and GOAL at LFC01 Bryce Crocker rush for loss of 1 yard to the LFC2 (Ed Kidd), PENALTY LFC false start 0 yards to the LFC1, NO

PLAY.
3rd and GOAL at LFC01 Josh Goff rush for no gain to the LFC1 (TEAM).
4th and GOAL at LFC01 Josh Goff rush for no gain to the LFC1 (TEAM).
Total 10 plays, 54 yardsTime of Possession: 4:57

Carroll College at 14:55
1st and 10 at CC45 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at CC45 Bryce Crocker rush for 2 yards to the CC47 (Bob Chappuis).
2nd and 8 at CC47 Bryce Crocker rush for 20 yards to the LFC33, 1ST DOWN CC (Scott Coleman).
1st and 10 at LFC33 Bryce Crocker rush for 6 yards to the LFC27 (Chad Zimborski).
2nd and 4 at LFC27 Bryce Crocker rush for 12 yards to the LFC15, 1ST DOWN CC (Matt Lawler;Chad Zimborski).
1st and 10 at LFC15 Bryce Crocker rush for 1 yard to the LFC14 (Chris Tossing).
2nd and 9 at LFC14 Bryce Crocker rush for 9 yards to the LFC5, 1ST DOWN CC (Ed Kidd).
1st and GOAL at LFC05 Bryce Crocker rush for no gain to the LFC5 (TEAM).
2nd and GOAL at LFC05 Bryce Crocker rush for 4 yards to the LFC1 (Ed Kidd;DonovnBaldridge).
3rd and GOAL at LFC01 Bryce Crocker rush for loss of 1 yard to the LFC2 (Ed Kidd), PENALTY LFC false start 0 yards to the LFC1, NO

PLAY.
3rd and GOAL at LFC01 Josh Goff rush for no gain to the LFC1 (TEAM).
4th and GOAL at LFC01 Josh Goff rush for no gain to the LFC1 (TEAM).
Total 10 plays, 54 yardsTime of Possession: 4:57

Lake Forest College at 09:58
1st and 10 at LFC01 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE drive start at 09:58.
1st and 10 at LFC01 Jeff Ziemnik sacked for loss of 1 yard to the LFC0 (Dave Johnson), Dave Johnson safety, clock 09:50.
1st and GOAL at LFC20 Justin Ellerman kickoff 55 yards to the CC25, Matt Bauer return 21 yards to the CC46 (Brian Ruiz).
Total 1 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:08

Lake Forest College 13-9 Carroll College

Carroll College at 09:44
1st and 10 at CC46 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 09:44.
1st and 10 at CC46 Bryce Crocker rush for no gain to the CC46 (Chris Tossing).
2nd and 10 at CC46 Chris Casper pass incomplete to Tyler Vogds.



3rd and 10 at CC46 Chris Casper pass complete to Bryce Crocker for 54 yards to the LFC0, 1ST DOWN CC, TOUCHDOWN, clock
08:41.

1st and GOAL at LFC03 Brian Jachimek kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at CC30 Ryan O'Laire kickoff 55 yards to the LFC15, TyVanValkenberg return 20 yards to the LFC35 (Jeremy Winter).
Total 3 plays, 54 yardsTime of Possession: 1:03

 

 

 

 

 

Lake Forest College 13-15 Carroll College

Lake Forest College at 08:34
1st and 10 at LFC35 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE drive start at 08:34.
1st and 10 at LFC35 Brock Stenberg rush for 2 yards to the LFC37 (Dave Johnson).
2nd and 8 at LFC37 Jeff Ziemnik sacked for loss of 3 yards to the LFC34 (Jeremy Winter).
3rd and 11 at LFC34 Jeff Ziemnik pass incomplete to Tom Cirone.
4th and 11 at LFC34 Justin Ellerman punt 41 yards to the CC25, Darren Nelson return 33 yards to the LFC42 (Jeff Waldman;Justin

Ellerman), PENALTY CC illegal block 23 yards to the CC35, 1st and 10, CC ball on CC35.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:56

Lake Forest College at 08:34
1st and 10 at LFC35 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE drive start at 08:34.
1st and 10 at LFC35 Brock Stenberg rush for 2 yards to the LFC37 (Dave Johnson).
2nd and 8 at LFC37 Jeff Ziemnik sacked for loss of 3 yards to the LFC34 (Jeremy Winter).
3rd and 11 at LFC34 Jeff Ziemnik pass incomplete to Tom Cirone.
4th and 11 at LFC34 Justin Ellerman punt 41 yards to the CC25, Darren Nelson return 33 yards to the LFC42 (Jeff Waldman;Justin

Ellerman), PENALTY CC illegal block 23 yards to the CC35, 1st and 10, CC ball on CC35.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:56

Carroll College at 06:38
1st and 10 at CC35 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 06:38.
1st and 10 at CC35 Bryce Crocker rush for 2 yards to the CC37 (James Werner).
2nd and 8 at CC37 Chris Casper pass complete to Michael Rubo for 1 yard to the CC38, out-of-bounds (Scott Coleman).
3rd and 7 at CC38 Bryce Crocker rush for 4 yards to the CC42 (Chris Tossing).
4th and 3 at CC42 Josh Gould punt 38 yards to the LFC20, Lorenzo Ramirez return 6 yards to the LFC26 (Brock Linde).
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:51

Carroll College at 06:38
1st and 10 at CC35 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 06:38.
1st and 10 at CC35 Bryce Crocker rush for 2 yards to the CC37 (James Werner).
2nd and 8 at CC37 Chris Casper pass complete to Michael Rubo for 1 yard to the CC38, out-of-bounds (Scott Coleman).
3rd and 7 at CC38 Bryce Crocker rush for 4 yards to the CC42 (Chris Tossing).
4th and 3 at CC42 Josh Gould punt 38 yards to the LFC20, Lorenzo Ramirez return 6 yards to the LFC26 (Brock Linde).
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:51

Lake Forest College at 04:47
1st and 10 at LFC26 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE drive start at 04:47.
1st and 10 at LFC26 Jeff Ziemnik sacked for loss of 2 yards to the LFC24, fumble by Jeff Ziemnik recovered by CC Tim Keane at

LFC24.
Total 1 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:03

Lake Forest College at 04:47
1st and 10 at LFC26 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE drive start at 04:47.
1st and 10 at LFC26 Jeff Ziemnik sacked for loss of 2 yards to the LFC24, fumble by Jeff Ziemnik recovered by CC Tim Keane at

LFC24.
Total 1 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:03

Carroll College at 04:44
1st and 10 at LFC24 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 04:44.
1st and 10 at LFC24 Chris Casper pass incomplete to Michael Rubo (Ed Kidd).
2nd and 10 at LFC24 Bryce Crocker rush for 1 yard to the LFC23 (Anthony Garetto).
3rd and 9 at LFC23 Timeout Carroll College, clock 04:09.
3rd and 9 at LFC23 Chris Casper pass complete to Darren Nelson for 5 yards to the LFC18 (Anthony Garetto).
4th and 4 at LFC18 Brian Jachimek field goal attempt from 25 GOOD, clock 03:20.
1st and GOAL at CC30 Ryan O'Laire kickoff 57 yards to the LFC13, TyVanValkenberg return 12 yards to the LFC25 (Jon Singer),

PENALTY LFC personal foul 13 yards to the LFC12, 1st and 10, LFC ball on LFC12.
Total 4 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:24

Lake Forest College 13-18 Carroll College

Lake Forest College at 03:13
1st and 10 at LFC12 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE drive start at 03:13.
1st and 10 at LFC12 Jeff Ziemnik rush for loss of 4 yards to the LFC8.
2nd and 14 at LFC08 Jeff Ziemnik pass incomplete to Tom Cirone.
3rd and 14 at LFC08 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to WillChristensen for 7 yards to the LFC15 (Joe Hess).
4th and 7 at LFC15 Justin Ellerman punt 39 yards to the CC46, downed.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:35



Lake Forest College at 03:13
1st and 10 at LFC12 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE drive start at 03:13.
1st and 10 at LFC12 Jeff Ziemnik rush for loss of 4 yards to the LFC8.
2nd and 14 at LFC08 Jeff Ziemnik pass incomplete to Tom Cirone.
3rd and 14 at LFC08 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to WillChristensen for 7 yards to the LFC15 (Joe Hess).
4th and 7 at LFC15 Justin Ellerman punt 39 yards to the CC46, downed.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:35
 

 

 

 

 

Carroll College at 01:38
1st and 10 at CC46 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 01:38.
1st and 10 at CC46 Bryce Crocker rush for 3 yards to the CC49 (Matt Lawler;Anthony Garetto).
2nd and 7 at CC49 Bryce Crocker rush for 6 yards to the LFC45, out-of-bounds (Anthony Garetto), PENALTY CC holding 10 yards to

the CC39, NO PLAY.
2nd and 17 at CC39 Bryce Crocker rush for 4 yards to the CC43 (Anthony Garetto).
3rd and 13 at CC43 Chris Casper sacked for loss of 8 yards to the CC35 (Tim Paulsen).

Carroll College at 01:38
1st and 10 at CC46 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 01:38.
1st and 10 at CC46 Bryce Crocker rush for 3 yards to the CC49 (Matt Lawler;Anthony Garetto).
2nd and 7 at CC49 Bryce Crocker rush for 6 yards to the LFC45, out-of-bounds (Anthony Garetto), PENALTY CC holding 10 yards to

the CC39, NO PLAY.
2nd and 17 at CC39 Bryce Crocker rush for 4 yards to the CC43 (Anthony Garetto).
3rd and 13 at CC43 Chris Casper sacked for loss of 8 yards to the CC35 (Tim Paulsen).

Start of Quarter #4
4th and 21 at CC35 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 21 at CC35 Josh Gould punt 38 yards to the LFC27, fair catch by Ed Kidd.
Total 3 plays, -11 yardsTime of Possession: 1:46

Start of Quarter #4
4th and 21 at CC35 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 21 at CC35 Josh Gould punt 38 yards to the LFC27, fair catch by Ed Kidd.
Total 3 plays, -11 yardsTime of Possession: 1:46

Lake Forest College at 14:52
1st and 10 at LFC27 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE drive start at 14:52.
1st and 10 at LFC27 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to Hamid Khan for 2 yards to the LFC29 (Mike Dziewit).
2nd and 8 at LFC29 Jeff Ziemnik sacked for loss of 8 yards to the LFC21, fumble by Jeff Ziemnik recovered by CC Tim Keane at

LFC21.
Total 2 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 0:46

Lake Forest College at 14:52
1st and 10 at LFC27 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE drive start at 14:52.
1st and 10 at LFC27 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to Hamid Khan for 2 yards to the LFC29 (Mike Dziewit).
2nd and 8 at LFC29 Jeff Ziemnik sacked for loss of 8 yards to the LFC21, fumble by Jeff Ziemnik recovered by CC Tim Keane at

LFC21.
Total 2 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 0:46

Carroll College at 14:06
1st and 10 at LFC21 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 14:06.
1st and 10 at LFC21 Bryce Crocker rush for 2 yards to the LFC19 (Bob Chappuis).
2nd and 8 at LFC19 Bryce Crocker rush for 4 yards to the LFC15 (Tanner Compton), PENALTY CC holding 10 yards to the LFC29, NO

PLAY.
2nd and 18 at LFC29 Chris Casper pass complete to Benny Salb for 9 yards to the LFC20 (Ed Kidd), PENALTY CC holding 10 yards to

the LFC39, NO PLAY.
2nd and 28 at LFC39 Chris Casper pass complete to Darren Nelson for 39 yards to the LFC0, 1ST DOWN CC, TOUCHDOWN, clock

12:45.
1st and GOAL at LFC03 Brian Jachimek kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CC30 Ryan O'Laire kickoff 55 yards to the LFC15, WillChristensen return 21 yards to the LFC36 (James Eby).
Total 2 plays, 21 yardsTime of Possession: 1:21

Lake Forest College 13-25 Carroll College

Lake Forest College at 12:39
1st and 10 at LFC36 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE drive start at 12:39.
1st and 10 at LFC36 Brock Stenberg rush for 4 yards to the LFC40 (Matt Dollar).
2nd and 6 at LFC40 Jeff Ziemnik rush for 8 yards to the LFC48, 1ST DOWN LFC (Jeremy Winter).
1st and 10 at LFC48 Jeff Ziemnik pass incomplete to Dan Carter (Brock Linde).
2nd and 10 at LFC48 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to Brock Stenberg for loss of 2 yards to the LFC46 (Jeremy Winter;Jon Kosrow).
3rd and 12 at LFC46 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to WillChristensen for 3 yards to the LFC49 (Bobby Mickey).
4th and 9 at LFC49 Timeout Lake Forest College, clock 09:42.
4th and 9 at LFC49 Jeff Ziemnik pass incomplete to Dan Carter (G. Landes III).
Total 6 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 3:06

Lake Forest College at 12:39



1st and 10 at LFC36 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE drive start at 12:39.
1st and 10 at LFC36 Brock Stenberg rush for 4 yards to the LFC40 (Matt Dollar).
2nd and 6 at LFC40 Jeff Ziemnik rush for 8 yards to the LFC48, 1ST DOWN LFC (Jeremy Winter).
1st and 10 at LFC48 Jeff Ziemnik pass incomplete to Dan Carter (Brock Linde).
2nd and 10 at LFC48 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to Brock Stenberg for loss of 2 yards to the LFC46 (Jeremy Winter;Jon Kosrow).
3rd and 12 at LFC46 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to WillChristensen for 3 yards to the LFC49 (Bobby Mickey).
4th and 9 at LFC49 Timeout Lake Forest College, clock 09:42.
4th and 9 at LFC49 Jeff Ziemnik pass incomplete to Dan Carter (G. Landes III).
Total 6 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 3:06
 

 

 

 

Carroll College at 09:33
1st and 10 at LFC49 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 09:33.
1st and 10 at LFC49 Bryce Crocker rush for no gain to the LFC49 (DonovnBaldridge;Chris Tossing).
2nd and 10 at LFC49 Bryce Crocker rush for 4 yards to the LFC45 (Chad Zimborski).
3rd and 6 at LFC45 Bryce Crocker rush for loss of 3 yards to the LFC48 (Anthony Garetto).
4th and 9 at LFC48 PENALTY CC delay of game 5 yards to the CC47.
4th and 14 at CC47 Josh Gould punt 34 yards to the LFC19, Tom Cirone return 46 yards to the CC35 (Josh Gould).
Total 3 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 2:24

Carroll College at 09:33
1st and 10 at LFC49 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 09:33.
1st and 10 at LFC49 Bryce Crocker rush for no gain to the LFC49 (DonovnBaldridge;Chris Tossing).
2nd and 10 at LFC49 Bryce Crocker rush for 4 yards to the LFC45 (Chad Zimborski).
3rd and 6 at LFC45 Bryce Crocker rush for loss of 3 yards to the LFC48 (Anthony Garetto).
4th and 9 at LFC48 PENALTY CC delay of game 5 yards to the CC47.
4th and 14 at CC47 Josh Gould punt 34 yards to the LFC19, Tom Cirone return 46 yards to the CC35 (Josh Gould).
Total 3 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 2:24

Lake Forest College at 07:09
1st and 10 at CC35 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE drive start at 07:09.
1st and 10 at CC35 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to Tom Cirone for 9 yards to the CC26 (Brock Linde;Tyler Kollmann).
2nd and 1 at CC26 Jeff Ziemnik pass incomplete to Dan Carter (G. Landes III).
3rd and 1 at CC26 Tom Cirone rush for 4 yards to the CC22, 1ST DOWN LFC (Jeremy Winter;Jake Zeh).
1st and 10 at CC22 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to Tom Cirone for 9 yards to the CC13, out-of-bounds (Brock Linde).
2nd and 1 at CC13 Jeff Ziemnik rush for 8 yards to the CC5, 1ST DOWN LFC (Mike Dziewit).
1st and GOAL at CC05 Jeff Ziemnik pass incomplete to Dan Carter.
2nd and GOAL at CC05 Jeff Ziemnik pass incomplete to WillChristensen.
3rd and GOAL at CC05 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to Hamid Khan for 5 yards to the CC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:19.
1st and GOAL at CC03 Tim Gruzwalski kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at LFC30 Noah Dion kickoff 23 yards to the CC47, fair catch by Brock Linde.
Total 8 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 1:50

Lake Forest College 20-25 Carroll College

Carroll College at 05:18
1st and 10 at CC47 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 05:18.
1st and 10 at CC47 Chris Casper rush for no gain to the CC47, fumble by Chris Casper recovered by CC Chris Casper at CC45.
2nd and 12 at CC45 Bryce Crocker rush for 2 yards to the CC47 (Tim Paulsen).
3rd and 10 at CC47 Chris Casper pass complete to Darren Nelson for 11 yards to the LFC42, 1ST DOWN CC, out-of-bounds (Lorenzo

Ramirez).
1st and 10 at LFC42 Bryce Crocker rush for 3 yards to the LFC39 (Lorenzo Ramirez).
2nd and 7 at LFC39 Bryce Crocker rush for 3 yards to the LFC36 (Tanner Compton).
3rd and 4 at LFC36 Bryce Crocker rush for loss of 1 yard to the LFC37 (Tim Paulsen).
4th and 5 at LFC37 Josh Gould punt 33 yards to the LFC4, downed.
Total 6 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 3:27

Carroll College at 05:18
1st and 10 at CC47 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 05:18.
1st and 10 at CC47 Chris Casper rush for no gain to the CC47, fumble by Chris Casper recovered by CC Chris Casper at CC45.
2nd and 12 at CC45 Bryce Crocker rush for 2 yards to the CC47 (Tim Paulsen).
3rd and 10 at CC47 Chris Casper pass complete to Darren Nelson for 11 yards to the LFC42, 1ST DOWN CC, out-of-bounds (Lorenzo

Ramirez).
1st and 10 at LFC42 Bryce Crocker rush for 3 yards to the LFC39 (Lorenzo Ramirez).
2nd and 7 at LFC39 Bryce Crocker rush for 3 yards to the LFC36 (Tanner Compton).
3rd and 4 at LFC36 Bryce Crocker rush for loss of 1 yard to the LFC37 (Tim Paulsen).
4th and 5 at LFC37 Josh Gould punt 33 yards to the LFC4, downed.
Total 6 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 3:27

Lake Forest College at 01:51
1st and 10 at LFC04 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE drive start at 01:51.
1st and 10 at LFC04 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to Hamid Khan for 6 yards to the LFC10 (Jeremy Winter).
2nd and 4 at LFC10 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to Dan Carter for 38 yards to the LFC48, 1ST DOWN LFC (G. Landes III).
1st and 10 at LFC48 TEAM pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at LFC48 Jeff Ziemnik pass incomplete to Hamid Khan.



3rd and 10 at LFC48 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to WillChristensen for 4 yards to the CC48, out-of-bounds (Bobby Mickey).
4th and 6 at CC48 Timeout Carroll College, clock 00:59.
4th and 6 at CC48 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to WillChristensen for 8 yards to the CC40, 1ST DOWN LFC.
1st and 10 at CC40 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to Dan Carter for 23 yards to the CC17, 1ST DOWN LFC (Michael Berg).
1st and 10 at CC17 TEAM pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at CC17 Jeff Ziemnik pass incomplete to Dan Carter (G. Landes III).
3rd and 10 at CC17 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to Tom Cirone for 7 yards to the CC10, out-of-bounds.
4th and 3 at CC10 Jeff Ziemnik pass complete to WillChristensen for 9 yards to the CC1, 1ST DOWN LFC (Tim Keane).
1st and GOAL at CC01 Timeout Lake Forest College, clock 00:26.
1st and GOAL at CC01 Brock Stenberg rush for no gain to the CC1 (TEAM).
2nd and GOAL at CC01 Timeout Lake Forest College, clock 00:18.
2nd and GOAL at CC01 Jeff Ziemnik rush for 1 yard to the CC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:15.
1st and GOAL at CC03 Jeff Ziemnik rush attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at LFC30 Noah Dion kickoff 48 yards to the CC22, Matt Bauer return 16 yards to the CC38 (Brian Rategan).
Total 13 plays, 96 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

 

 

Lake Forest College 26-25 Carroll College

Carroll College at 00:10
1st and 10 at CC38 CARROLL COLLEGE drive start at 00:10.
1st and 10 at CC38 Chris Casper pass incomplete to Michael Rubo.
2nd and 10 at CC38 Chris Casper pass complete to Darren Nelson for loss of 3 yards to the CC35 (Bob Chappuis).
3rd and 13 at CC35 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:10

Lake Forest College 26-25 Carroll College


